
Thank you for serving your Lord this month!
IF YOU ARE UNABLE TO SERVE ON THE DATE SCHEDULED, PLEASE FIND YOUR OWN REPLACEMENT & NOTIFY THE CHURCH OFFICE.  

If you need to trade, contact information can be found on the back side of this sheet.  Office 546-8855

Acolyte/Crucifer Assistants for October 2025

Sunday, October 5:
8:00 AM Crucifer: Avery Bogh

Acolytes: Kaden Brownmiller
Carter Westphal

10:30 AM Acolytes: Kenzie Harms

Riley Harms

Sunday, October 12:
8:00 AM Crucifer: Kasen Niehus

Acolytes: Kylee Den Ouden
Cameron Pauling

10:30 AM Acolytes: Zoey Junck
Emma Ryan

Sunday, October 19:
8:00 AM Crucifer: Gavin Rolling

Acolytes: Aiden Fintel
Owen Fintel

10:30 AM Acolytes: Chesney Keleher

Journey Keleher

Sunday, October 26:
8:00 AM Crucifer: Hadley Klein

Acolytes: Aubrey Jelken
Autumn Jelken

10:30 AM Acolytes: Lauren Forbes
Kinley Tingwald

NOTE: We will be sending out reminders by email on Monday or Tuesday before you are
scheduled to serve.  Please check your email early in the week so you have time to 
find a replacement if you are unable to serve, before Thursday bulletin printing. 
Thank you SO much!



Acolyte/Crucifer Assistants for November 2025

Sunday, November 2:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Norah Kellen

Acolytes: Mia Petsch

Kylee Den Ouden

10:30 AM Acolytes: Aynslee Schmidt

Rylann Schmidt

Sunday, November 9:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Autumn Jelken

Acolytes: Hadley Klein

Aubrey Jelken

10:30 AM Acolytes: Kyleigh Bohlken

Aleigha Bohlken

Sunday, November 16:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Kemper Davis

Acolytes: Avery Bogh

Luke Britt

10:30 AM Acolytes: Harper Grause

Kenna Grage

Sunday, November 23:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Tim Larson

Acolytes: Saylix Farmer

Quentin Ranschau

10:30 AM Acolytes: Kaden Brownmiller

Sophia Brennan

Sunday, November 30:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Aiden Fintel

Acolytes: Owen Fintel

Carter Westphal

10:30 AM Acolytes: Ethan Rachuy

Keyanna Miller



Acolyte/Crucifer Assistants for December 2025

Sunday, December 7:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Audrina Schoenrock

Acolytes: Hadley Klein

Davis Kemper

10:30 AM Acolytes: Kenzie Harms

Riley Harms

Sunday, December 14:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Mia Petsch

Acolytes: Norah Kellen

Quentin Ranschau

10:30 AM Acolytes: Chesney Keleher

Journey Keleher

Sunday, December 21:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Kylee Den Ouden

Acolytes: Aubrey Jelken

Autumn Jelken

10:30 AM Acolytes: Zoey Junck

Emma Ryan

Wednesday, December 24:

1:00 PM Crucifer:

Acolytes:

Acolytes:

3:00 PM Crucifer:

Acolytes:

Acolytes:

5:00 PM Crucifer:

Acolytes:

Acolytes:

8:00 PM Crucifer:

Acolytes:

Acolytes:

Thursday, December 25:

9:00 AM Crucifer:

Acolytes:

Acolytes:

Sunday, December 28:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Hadley Klein

Acolytes: Kasen Niehus

Cameron Pauling

10:30 AM Acolytes: Kinley Tingwald

Lauren Forbes



Acolyte/Crucifer Assistants for January 2026

Sunday, January 4:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Saylix Farmer

Acolytes: Bentley Hightree

Tim Larson

10:30 AM Acolytes: Rylann Schmidt

Aynslee Schmidt

Sunday, January 11:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Quentin Ranschau

Acolytes: Gavin Rolling

Carter Westphal

10:30 AM Acolytes: Kyleigh Bohlken

Aleigha Bohlken

Sunday, January 18:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Hadley Klein

Acolytes: Owen Fintel

Aiden Fintel

10:30 AM Acolytes: Kenna Grage

Harper Grause

Sunday, January 25:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Norah Kellen

Acolytes: Audrina Schoenrock

Kasen Niehus

10:30 AM Acolytes: Sophia Brennan

Kaden Brownmiller



Acolyte/Crucifer Assistants for February 2026

Sunday, February 1:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Autumn Jelken

Acolytes: Aubrey Jelken

Norah Kellen

10:30 AM Acolytes: Keyanna Miller

Ethan Rachuy

Sunday, February 8:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Avery Bogh

Acolytes: Kemper Davis

Luke Britt

10:30 AM Acolytes: Kenzie Harms

Riley Harms

Sunday, February 15:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Saylix Farmer

Acolytes: Tim Larson

Bentley Hightree

10:30 AM Acolytes: Chesney Keleher

Journey Keleher

Sunday, February 22:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Carter Westphal

Acolytes: Aiden Fintel

Owen Fintel

10:30 AM Acolytes: Zoey Junck

Emma Ryan



Acolyte/Crucifer Assistants for March 2026

Sunday, March 1:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Norah Kellen

Acolytes: Audrina Schoenrock

Carter Westphal

10:30 AM Acolytes: Lauren Forbes

Kinley Tingwald

Sunday, March 8:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Cameron Pauling

Acolytes: Kylee Den Ouden

Kasen Niehus

10:30 AM Acolytes: Rylan Schmidt

Aynslee Schmidt

Sunday, March 15:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Quentin Ranschau

Acolytes: Mia Petsch

Gavin Rolling

10:30 AM Acolytes: Kyleigh Bohlken

Aleigha Bohlken 

Sunday, March 22:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Kemper Davis

Acolytes: Avery Bogh

Luke Britt

10:30 AM Acolytes: Kenna Grage

Harper Grause

Sunday, March 29:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Tim Larson

Acolytes: Saylix Farmer

Bentley Hightree

10:30 AM Acolytes: Kaden Brownmiller

Sophia Brennan



Acolyte/Crucifer Assistants for April 2026

Easter Sunday, April 5:

8:00 AM Crucifer:

Acolytes:

8:00 AM Crucifer:

Acolytes:

10:30 AM Crucifer:

Acolytes:

Sunday, April 12:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Owen Fintel

Acolytes: Norah Kellen

Mia Petsch

10:30 AM Acolytes: Keyanna Miller

Ethan Rachuy

Sunday, April 19:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Tim Larson

Acolytes: Audrina Schoenrock

Gavin Rolling

10:30 AM Acolytes: Kenzie Harms

Riley Harms

Sunday, April 26:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Cameron Pauling

Acolytes: Kylee Den Ouden

Kasen Niehus

10:30 AM Acolytes: Chesney Keleher

Journey Keleher



Acolyte/Crucifer Assistants for May 2026

Sunday, May 3:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Mia Petsch

Acolytes: Cameron Pauling

Gavin Rolling

10:30 AM Acolytes: Zoey Junck

Emma Ryan

Sunday, May 10:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Luke Britt

Acolytes: Avery Bogh

Kemper Davis

10:30 AM Acolytes: Aynslee Schmidt

Rylann Schmidt

Sunday, May 17:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Quentin Ranschau

Acolytes: Audrina Schoenrock

Kylee Den Ouden

10:30 AM Acolytes: Kinley Tingwald

Lauren Forbes

Sunday, May 24:

8:00 AM Crucifer: Saylix Farmer

Acolytes: Tim Larson

Bentley Hightree

10:30 AM Acolytes: Aleigha Bohlken

Kyleigh Bohlken

Sunday, May 31:

9:30 AM Crucifer: Owen Fintel

Acolytes: Aiden Fintel

Carter Westphal



Acolyte/Crucifer Assistants for June 2026

Sunday, June 7:

9:30 AM Crucifer: Kenna Grage

Acolytes: Autumn Jelken

Aubrey Jelken

Sunday, June 14:

9:30 AM Crucifer: Harper Grause

Acolytes: Sophia Brennan

Kaden Brownmiller

Sunday, June 21:

9:30 AM Crucifer: Kenzie Harms

Acolytes: Riley Harms

Keyanna Miller

Sunday, June 28:

9:30 AM Crucifer: Ethan Rachuy

Acolytes: Chesney Keleher

Journey Keleher



Acolyte/Crucifer Assistants for July 2026

Sunday, July 5:

9:30 AM Crucifer: Zoey Junck

Acolytes: Emma Ryan

Hadley Klein

Sunday, July 12:

9:30 AM Crucifer: Aiden Fintel

Acolytes: Owen Fintel

Kasen Niehus

Sunday, July 19:

9:30 AM Crucifer: Autumn Jelken

Acolytes: Aubrey Jelken

Bentley Hightree

Sunday, July 26:

9:30 AM Crucifer: Mia Petsch

Acolytes: Kinley Tingwald

Luke Britt



Acolyte/Crucifer Assistants for August 2026

Sunday, August 2:

9:30 AM Crucifer: Audrina Schoenrock

Acolytes: Keyanna Miller

Carter Westphal

Sunday, August 9:

9:30 AM Crucifer: Aynslee Schmidt

Acolytes: Lauren Forbes

Rylann Schmidt

Sunday, August 16:

9:30 AM Crucifer: Saylix Farmer

Acolytes: Avery Bogh

Kenna Grage

Sunday, August 23:

9:30 AM Crucifer: Zoey Junck

Acolytes: Emma Ryan

Sophia Brennan

Sunday, August 30:

9:30 AM Crucifer: Ethan Rachuy

Acolytes: Kaden Brownmiller

Harper Grause


